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WHS
Survey Roport

Company: COG Resources, Inc. Local Coordinate Reference: Well Sand Tank 7 Fed #3H
Project Sand Tank 7 Fed #3H TVD Roforence: EsI RKB@3541.OOR
Site: Send Tank 7 Fed «3H MD Roforence: EsI RKB@ 3541.COft
Well: Sand Tank 7 Fed #3H North Reference: Grid
Wellbore; OH Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Design: OH Database: EOM 2003.16 Single User Db

Project Sand Tank 7 Fed «H

Map Syatem: US Slate Plane 1927 (Exact solution) System Datum:' Moan Sea Level

Geo Datum: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)
Map Zone: New Mexico East 3001

Site

Site Position:

Sand Tank 7 Fed #3H

Northing: 643,349.000ft Latitude: 32* 46‘5.738 N

From: Map Easting: 597,060.000ft Longitude: 104' V 3.020 W

Position Uncertainty: 0.00 fl Slot Radius: ’ Grid Convergence: 0.17 *

Well Sand Tank 7 Fed 63H

Wall Poaillon *H!S 0.00 ft

♦E/-W 0.00 ft
Position Uncertainty 0.00 ft

Northing: 643.340.000 It
Easting: 597,080.000 ft

Wellhead Elevation: R

Latitude: 32* 46' 5.73B N
Longitude: .104* V 3.020 W

Ground Level: 3,541.00 ft

Wellbore OH '

Magnetics Model Name Sample Date Declination Dip Angle - . Field Strength
n n • (nT).

IGRF20051C 12/21/2007 824 60.71 49,264

! Design OH

Audit Notes:
Version; 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL TleOnDopth: 0.00

Vertical Section: Depth From (TVO) +N/-8 +E/-W, Direction
<«) (R) (R) n

0.00 o.oo 0.00 303.60

Survey Program Date 1/21/2008 • •r

From
(R)

To • 
(«) Survey (Wellborn) Tool Nome- Description

100.00
7,294.00

7.210.00 Survey «1 (OH)
12.225.00 Survey #2 (OH)

CT_GYRO_MS
MWD

Continuous Gyro Mullishol 
MWD - Standard

Survey

Measured Vortical Vertical. Dogleg Build Turn

Depth Depth ♦N/-S ♦6/-W Section ' Rate Rate Rate
(ft) O n (ft) (ft) («) (ft) (71C0R) (•1100ft) (•/100ft)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 00
100.00 0.95 309.45 100.00 0.53 -0.65 0.83 0.96 0.96 0.00
200.00 0.76 297.77 109.96 1.36 -1.90 2,34 0.2S •0,18 •11.68
300.00 0.72 284.94 299.98 1.86 -3.11 3.62 0.18 •0.06 -12.83
400.00 V26 267.78 399.96 1.98 •4.81 5.10 0.61 0.54 -17.16

500.00 1.32 285.26 499.93 1.84 -7.06 6.90 0.06 0.06 -2.52
600.00 0.96 286,97 599.91 1.70 •9.06 8.49 034 -0.34 1.71
700.00 0.64 266.62 699.90 1.61 -10.65 9.76 0.14 -0,14 •0.35
800.00 0.74 276.56 799.89 1.64 -12.02 10.92 0.17 •0.10 9.94
900.00 0.56 260.03 899.89 1.B0 •13.14 11.94 0.16 •0.16 3.47

1,000.00 0.46 335.07 999.68 2.25 •13.70 12.73 0.48 ■0.10 55.04
1.100.00 109 50.19 1.099.87 3.23 -1323 12.80 1.07 0.63 75.12
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WHS
Survey Report

Company: EOG Resources. Inc. Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well Sand Tank 7 Fed #3H
Project: Sand Tank 7 Fed #3H TVD Reference: EstRKB@ 354V0Qft
Site; Sand Tank 7 Fed #3H MD Reference: EsI RKB@ 3541.00ft

Welt: Sand Tank 7 Fed #3H North Reference: Grid
Wellbore: OH Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Design: OH Oatabaso: EDM 2003.16 Single User Db

_ —. . —— —____ _____ — ——. ______ _____ ________------------- —------- —— -------- —
Survey

Mooeuned Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S ♦E/-W Socticn Rate Rate Rate

(ft) n n (ft) (ft) (ft) («) rnoBit) (VlQOrt) e/ioott)

1.200.00 1.06 47 20 1.199.86 4.46 -11.82 12.32 0.08 -0.03 •2.99
1.300.00 0.93 48.20 1.289.84 5.62 -10.53 11.88 0.13 -0.13 2.00
1.400.00 0.35 31.18 1.399.84 6.41 -9,76 11.67 061 -0.56 -18.02

1.500 00 0.27 344.45 1.499.83 6.90 -9.55 11.87 0.26 -0.08 -46.73
1.600.00 0.17 327.61 1,599.83 7.25 •9.80 12.18 0.12 •0.10 -16.84
1.TOO.OO 0.23 266.43 1.699.83 7.44 •10.07 12.51 0.15 0.06 -41.18
1.600.00 0.20 297.72 1,799.83 7.57 -10.42 12.87 0.05 -0.03 11.29
1.900.00 0.24 233.40 1.899.83 7.53 -10.74 13.12 0.24 0 04 -B4.32

2,000.00 0.46 244.58 1,999.83 7.23 •11.28 13.39 0.23 0.22 11.18
2.100,00 0.53 258.90 2,099.83 6.97 -12.09 13.93 0.14 0.07 14.32
2.200.00 0.69 246.91 2,199.62 6.05 •13.10 14.59 0.20 0.16 «-11.99
2.300.00 0.92 232.91 2,299.81 5.93 -14.29 15.19 0.30 0.23 •14.00
2,400.00 1.29 229.82 2.399.79 4.72 -15.79 15.76 0.37 0.37 •3.09

2.500.00 1.15 233.59 2,499.77 3.39 •17.46 16.42 0.16 •0.14 3.77
2.600.00 1.09 237.70 2.599.75 2.29 -19.07 17.15 0.10 •0.06 • 4.11
2,700.00 1.06 238.08 2.699.73 1.2B -20.68 17.93 0.01 •0.01 0.36
2,800.00 0.99 230.70 2,799.72 0.24 •22.15 10 58 0.16 •0.09 •7.36
2,900.00 1.06 232.57 2.899.70 -0.87 •23.55 19.13 0.08 0.07 1.87

3.000.00 0.87 231.14 2 999.69 •1.91 •24.87 19.66 0.19 -0.19 -1.43
3.100.00 0.69 235.71 3.099.67 -2.62 -26.11 20.18 0.07 0.02 4,57
3.200.00 0.61 240.47 3.199.66 -3.61 •27.35 20.79 0.11 ■0.00 4.76
3.300.00 0.92 231.23 3,299.65 •4.46 •28.60 21.36 0.18 0.11 -9.24
3.400.00 1.01 231.75 3.399.64 -5.51 •29.92 21.68 0.09 0.09 0.52

3.500,00 0.96 225.59 3.499.62 •6.64 -31.21 22.32 0.12 -0.05 •6.16
3.600.00 1.02 222.34 3,599 61 •7.89 -32.41 22.63 0.08 0.06 -325
3,700.00 0.84 222.09 3.899.59 •9.09 •33.50 22.68 0.16 •0.18 •0-25
3.800 00 0.56 223.21 3.799.59 •10.00 •34.34 23.07 0.26 -0.26 1.12
3,600.00 o.sa 223.60 3.899.56 •10.74 -35.04 2324 0.00 0.00 0.39

4,000.00 0.54 233.17 3,999.56 •11.38 •35.76 23.49 0.10 •0.04 9.57
4.100.00 0.44 236.28 4,099.57 •11.88 •36.46 23.70 0.10 -0.10 3.11
4.200.00 0.32 262.50 4.199.57. -12.13 -37.05 24.15 0.21 •0.12 26.22
4.300.00 0.52 286.57 4.299.57 •12.04 •37.77 24.80 0.26 0.20 24.07
4.400 00 0.56 293.43 4,399.56 • 11.71 •36.65 25.71 0.08 0.04 6.66

4.50Q.00 080 296.49 4.499.56 -11.21 •39.72 26.88 0.24 0.24 3.08
4,600.00 “0.83 302.52 4,599.55 -10.51 -40.98 28.30 0.09 0.03 6.03
4,700.00 0.90 315.85 4,699.54 •9.55 -42.12 29.79 0.21 0.07 13.33
4.800.00 1.24 315.75 4.799.52 •8.22 43.42 31.62 0.34 0.34 •0.10
4.000.00 1.06 319.20 4.699.50 •6.74 -44,78 33.57 0.10 •0.16 3.45

5.000.00 1.25 325.13 4.999.4a •5.14 -46.01 35.47 0.22 0.19 5.93
5,100.00 1.10 329.33 5.099-46 •3.42 -47.12 37.35 0.17 -0.15 4.20
5.200C0 1.09 331.65 5,199.44 -1,76 •49-06 39.06 0.05 -0.01 2.32
5.300.00 1.27 340.76 5.299.42 0.12 -48.B8 40.78 0.26 0.18 9.11
5,400.00 1.13 356.57 5,399.40 2.15 -49.30 42.26 0.36 •0.14 15.81

5300.00 1.15 350.65 5.499.36 4.13 -49.52 43.53 0.12 0.02 -5.92
5.600.00 1.32 2.43 5.599.35 6.27 •49.64 44.61 0.30 0.17 11.78
5.700.00 1.60 7.31 5,699 32 8.80 •49.41 46.03 0.31 0.28 4.88
5.800.00 1.41 11.88 5,789.29 11.39 -40,98 47.10 0.22 ■0.19 457
5.900.00 1.52 353.10 S.899.2S 13.91 •48.89 45.42 0.49 0.11 •1878

6.000.00 1.73 352.01 5.999.21 18.72 •49.26 50.28 0.21 0.21 -1.09
5,100.00 1.90 332.49 6,009.16 19.6B -50.23 52.73 0.64 0.17 -19.52
6700.00 2.33 324.99 6,109.10 22 82 -52.16 56.08 0.51 0.43 •7.50
6.300.00 2.81 320.84 6,298.99 26.39 -54.68 60.31 0.51 . 0.48 -4.15
6,400.00 2.94 314.45 6.368.87 30.09 •58.26 65.17 045 0.13 -6.39

6,500.00 313.47 6.498.72 33.82 ■62.13 70.47 0.29 0.29 -0.98
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WHS
Survey Report

Company; EOG Resources. Inc. Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well Sand Tank 7 Fed #311
Project: Send Tank 7 Fed #3H TVO Reference: EsI RKB @ 3541.000
Site: Sand Tank 7 Fed #3H MD Reference; Gsl RKB@354l.OOf1
Weil: Sand Tank 7 Fed «H North Reference: Grid
Wedboie: OH Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Design: OH Database: EOM 2003.16 Single User Ob

Survey

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn

Depth Inclination Aaimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate

n o W (ft) (ft) (ft) (VlCOft) (VfOflft) f/IOOft).

6.600.00 2.B6 312.19 6,696.58 37.45 •66.04 75.73 0.36 •0.35 -178
6 700.00 2.59 311.10 6,696.47 40.61 •69.59 80.44 0.30 •0.30 -1.09
6.900.00 2.73 314.33 6,796.38 43.78 •72.99 05.01 0.21 0.15 3.23
6,900.00 2.67 312.92 6.898.25 47.01 •76.40 09.65 0.09 •0.06 -1.41

7.000.00 2.90 314.73 6.996.13 50.37 •79.91 94.43 0.25 0.23 1.91
7.100 00 2.79 319.26 7.096.01 53.97 -83.32 99.27 0.21 •0.11 3.53
7.200.00 3.15 312.90 7.197.07 57.66 •86.96 104.33 0.45 0.36 -5.36
7.210.00 3.03 314.69 7707.66 5B.03 •87.35 104.86 1.54 1.20 17.90

Targets

,Target Name
• hltfmtss target Dip Angle Dip Dir. TVO +N/*S +EJ.W Northing Easting
• Shape n n («) (ft) («) (ft) (ft) Latitude v Longitude

BHL 0.00 0.00 7.933.00 -4.609.00 160.00 638,740.000 597,240.000 32* 4S120.120 N 104* 1' 1.301

-Polnl

Checked By: Approved By: Date;

i/21/2009 2.54.33PM Page 4 • COMPASS 2003.16 8iM 42F



Pore Viewer Page l of 'i

Well Name SAND TANK 7 RED «3H

Wall 10 0*12794

f*P0lT

Tyne ML) inclination Azimuth

MWD-0 7,294 2.20 277.72

MWO-O 7,325 3.69 218.66

MWD-0 7,356 8.77 202.84

MWD-0 7,3B7 9.94 198.89

MWD-0 7,418 13.53 196.66

MWD-0 7,448 17.24 194.84

MWD-0 7,479 21.02 193.22

MWO-O 7,510 24.71 191.67

MWD-0 7.541 2B.40 169.12

MWD-0 7.572 31.83 18622

MWO-O 7,604 35.44 163.59

MWO-O 7,635 39.04 180.09

MWD-0 7,666 42.56 177.52

MWD-0 7,698 46.25 175.85

MWD-0 7.730 49.42 175.94

MWD-0 7,761 61.53 175,90

MWD-0 7,793 53.73 176.03

MWD-0 7,623 57.18 174.97

MWD-0 7,664 61.03 174.01

MWO-O 7,985 64.63 173.48

MWD-0 7,916 68.65 173.57

MWD-0 7.947 73.07 175.06

MWO-O 7,978 77.47 176.03

MWO-O 6,009 82.13 177 00

MWO-O 0,071 86.72 176.73

MWD-0 8.165 86.64 176.56

MWD-0 6,196 B8.29 175.05

MWD-0 8.289 65.65 175.76

MWD-0 8,383 85.82 175.66

MWD-0 8,507 85.74 175.85

MWO-O 6,632 87.32 175.24

MWD-0 8.757 87.41 175,76

MWD-0 6,913 87.49 176.21

MWD-0 9.070 86.37 178.29

MWD-0 9,224 66.02 175.94
MWD-0 9,379 87.10 175.66

MWD-0 9,534 87.41 175.33

MWD-0 9,691 87.93 174.36

MWO-O 9,848 69.16 175.76
MWD-0 10.007 66.50 174.80

MWD-0 10,166 88.64 174.62

MWD-0 10,324 88.81 175.24

MWD-0 10,462 88.81 175.10

MWD-0 10,641 68.81 175.94

MWD-0 10,793 69.16 175.59

MWO-O 10,954 86.64 176.03

MWO-O 11,077 60.20 175.94

MWO-O 11,200 88.20 175.76

MWD-0 11,354 88.20 175.68

MWD-0 11,477 88.46 175.33

MWD-0 11,621 87.49 173.86

Division MIDLAND County, St EDDY. NM

Well Type C/EV’G Well Class COMP

1 Vl> VS NS EW Di

7,292 •64.90 59.61 -90.52

7,323 •64.20 59.11 •91.73

7,354 -61.69 56.64 -93.06

7,384 -57.77 52.43 •94.64

7,415 -Si .89 46.42 •96.55

7,444 •4406 38.76 •98.69

7,473 -34 66 28.90 •101.14

7,501 •23.07 17.14 •103.72

7.529 •9.60 3.51 •108.20

7,556 5,67 -11.90 -108.26

7,583 23.21 -29-55 -109.76

7,607 41 88 -48.30 •110.33

7.631 62.12 •68.54 •109.90

7.654 84.51 -90.89 •108.59

7,675 106.22 •114.54 -106.89

7,695 132.13 • 138.39 •105T9

7.714 157.56 -163.76 •103.40

7,731 102.25 -188.39 •10t.46

7,747 208.83 •2H.86 ' -96.90

7.701 236.36 -242 27 -95-90

7,774 264.79 -270.56 •92.68

7,784 294.06 -299.71 -89.79

7,792 32403 -329-59 •87.46

7.797 354.53 •360.04 -85.61

7,802 416.30 -421.72 •82.23

7004 510.28 •515.53 •76.73

7,805 541.20 ■546.46 •74.68

7,810 634.11 -639.06 •6709

7.817 727.84 -732.56 •81.05

7.826 851.49 -855.90 -52.14

7,834 976.23 -980.28 •42.44

7,839 1,101.07 •1,104.77 •32.65

7,846 1,256.90 •1,260.23 •21.74

7,852 1.413.80 -1.416.79 •11.46

7.857 1,567.71 • 1,570.36 -1.05

7,863 1,722.55 -1,724.80 10.27

7,871 1,877.34 •1,679.15 22.40

7,077 2.034.12 -2,035.30 36.SO

7,881 2,191.00 -2,191.74 5001

7,884 2,349.91 •2.350.17 63.09

7088 2,508.77 -2.508.44 77.75

7,692 2,666-65 •2,665.78 91.70

7,895 2024.56 •2023.19 105.01

7.898 2.983.49 •2,981.06 117.42

7,901 3,135.44 •3,133.23 128.65

7,904 3,296.39 •3,293.76 140.41

7,900 3,419.34 -3.416.42 14902

7,911 3,542.26 •3,539.03 157.91

7.916 3.696.16 -3.692.53 169.40

7.920 3.819.08 •3015.10 179.04

7,925 3,962.89 •3,958.36 192.S9

http://apps.eogrcsources.com/percvicwer/main 2/M/2008



Perc Viewer Page 2 of 2

MWO-O 11.754 87.67 173.39 7.931 4.095.58 •4.090.42

MWD-0 11.908 87.85 173.30 7.937 4.24920 •4.243.27

MWO-O 12.063 87.85 172.87 7.942 4,403.78 •4,397.03

MWD-0 12.126 68.11 172.07 7,945 4,466.56 •4,409.45

207.34 

225.18 

243. 

252.

http://apps.eogresourccs.com/percvicwer/main 2/14/2008

3 8


